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LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 527 

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021) 

 

PENDING CASES WITH CBI  

 

†527. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL:  

 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the number and details of cases pending with CBI for investigation in Rajasthan and other 

States of the country; and  

(b)  the details of cases which are pending for more than five years? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES 

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

 

(a) & (b):   The details of cases are as following:- 

 

No. of Cases (as on 25.11.2021) Cases over 5 years (as on 25.11.2021) 

In Rajasthan other States/UTs In Rajasthan other States/UTs 

25 1256 3 64 

 

 

***** 


